502812322 05/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2858916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANAH M. KHALIL	05/14/2014
VIDHYAPRAKASH RAMACHANDRAN	05/14/2014
VIJAY VASU	05/14/2014
SAIKUMAR DUBAGUNTA	05/14/2014
SUGANDHA VENKATACHALAM	05/14/2014
JEFFREY R. WISE	05/14/2014
MICHAEL R. LAMISON	05/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIZON PATENT AND LICENSING INC.
Street Address:	ONE VERIZON WAY
City:	BASKING RIDGE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14278710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)432-0808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 5714320800

Email: neways@harrityllp.com

Correspondent Name: HARRITY & HARRITY LLP

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20140297
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL R. KARDOS
SIGNATURE:	/Neil R. Kardos, Reg. No. 67,238/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

502812322 PATENT REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0187 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 7

source=20140297_Declarations-Assignments#page1.tif source=20140297_Declarations-Assignments#page2.tif source=20140297 Declarations-Assignments#page3.tif source=20140297_Declarations-Assignments#page4.tif source=20140297_Declarations-Assignments#page5.tif

source=20140297_Declarations-Assignments#page6.tif source=20140297 Declarations-Assignments#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0188

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Patent Application Title: GLOBAL AUTHENTICATION SERVICE USING A GLOBAL USER IDENTIFIER
the patent application for which: Solution is being filed concurrently herewith, Application Number to be assigned by the USPTO, or was filed on as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number
Declaration of Inventor
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
 the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-referenced application; and I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:
A. I hereby assign to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee"), including its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and other ideas described in the above-identified patent application, as well as in and to said application and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional or other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said inventions or ideas, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that I will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights when requested by Assignee (or its successors and/or assigns) without compensation (but at Assignee's expense),; (iii) that I appoint Assignee (acting through its representatives) as my attorney-in-fact, such appointment being irrevocable and coupled with the interest in the Patent Rights, with full authority in my place and stead and in my name to take any action and to execute any document which Assignee may deem reasonably necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this assignment, including the execution and filing of the papers identified in part (ii) in my name where permitted by law; (iv) to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to me relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.
C. I covenant with Assignce, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the Patent Rights has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as set forth herein is possessed by me.
ASSIGNEE: Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 US
IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing Declaration of Inventor and Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement, I have executed as set forth below:
Full legal name of Inventor: Manah M. KHALIL
Address: 920 Blue Jay Lane, Coppell, TX 75019 US
Signature:

PATENT REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0189 3

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Patent Application Title: GLOBAL AUTHENTICATION SERVICE USING A GLOBAL USER IDENTIFIER

	patent app	gar muligiación de s	* 5.4			The said to be a series of the series of		1.00	11. N. W. 11. A.	5, 2, 11, 12, 12, 12, 12	1 1 1 1 1		*********	
me	TYPEOTE STATE	NICOILOR.	1777 17/210	A-94.		NECTOR OF THE PROPERTY.		The state of the state of		Caracana V	555 S			1.196
2225	DATE THE STATE	ALCOUNTE COLUMN	TELL TORES	-63	ar an	The Control of the Co	Control of the Contro	14.1		- 4 C. J 6 C C.	V-91107 N	4 4 4 4 5 6	All the second	
						With the Control of t	and the second s	and the state of t	regional and a contract		and the second			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Table 1 Table 1 and	 desired as the training 		nber to be		_ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
121	BE PASSERS TO	took control	erronstis.	treatest !	25 (0 1000)	courtemen Bires	minimize has a	naniamand.	Save Street	110 137	3 3 ~=:		41 15 11 11 11 11	1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
	AD UNRIGH AR		ers ware v	INCHE WILL	58. / ARPED 60		HERES IN FIG. 1	35512 HCL	59V 533C		5 7. 576			
MANAGE AND									-,					
					2 2		to the late of the later of the	1.4			2			
8 . 2	week filed	Once .		an I Inite	of Centar	A montiones.	an Alexandran	315 M		. DV-PT	T		A	
	was filed	on		as Unite	d States	Application	on Number	组件组织 人	O	PCT	Interns	denoite	Annlie	ation
Ш	was filed	on		as Unite	ed States	Applicati	on Number		O	r PCT	Interna	tional	Applic	atior
	. Table to see a	On		as Unite	ed States	s Application	on Number		0	r PCT	Interna	tional	Applic	atior
	. Table to see a	On	14644.	as Unite	ed States	s Application	on Number		01	r PCT	Interna	tional	Applic	atior
	. Table to see a	On		as Unite	ed States	s Applicati	on Number		01	r PCT	Interna	tional	Applic	atior
	was filed omber	on		as Unite	ed States	s Applicati	on Number		01	r PCT	Interna	itional	Applic	atior
	. Table to see a	On		as Unite	ed States	s Application	on Number		01	r PCT	Interna	itional	Applic	atior
	. Table to see a	on	•	as Unite	ed States	s Application	on Number		01	r PCT	Interna	itional	Applic	atior

Declaration of Inventor

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-referenced application; and
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

- A. I hereby assign to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee"), including its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and other ideas described in the above-identified patent application, as well as in and to said application and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional or other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said inventions or ideas, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
- B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that I will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights when requested by Assignee (or its successors and/or assigns) without compensation (but at Assignee's expense),; (iii) that I appoint Assignee (acting through its representatives) as my attorney-in-fact, such appointment being irrevocable and coupled with the interest in the Patent Rights, with full authority in my place and stead and in my name to take any action and to execute any document which Assignee may deem reasonably necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this assignment, including the execution and filing of the papers identified in part (ii) in my name where permitted by law; (iv) to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to me relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- C. I covenant with Assignce, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the Patent Rights has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as set forth herein is possessed by me.

ASSIGNEE: Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 US

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing Declaration of Inventor and Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement, I have executed as set forth below:

Full legal name of Inventor: Vidhyaprakash RAMACHANDRAN

Address: 4516 Red Barn Drive, Richardson, TX 75082 US

Signature: And MM

į

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Patent Application Title: GLOBAL AUTHENTICATION SERVICE USING A GLOBAL USER IDENTIFIER the patent application for which: is being filed concurrently herewith, Application Number to be assigned by the USPTO, or was filed on _____ as United States Application Number _____ or PCT International Application Number Declaration of Inventor As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-referenced application; and I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree as follows: A. I hereby assign to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee"), including its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and other ideas described in the above-identified patent application, as well as in and to said application and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional or other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said inventions or ideas, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that I will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights when requested by Assignee (or its successors and/or assigns) without compensation (but at Assignee's expense),; (iii) that I appoint Assignee (acting through its representatives) as my attorney-in-fact, such appointment being irrevocable and coupled with the interest in the Patent Rights, with full authority in my place and stead and in my name to take any action and to execute any document which Assignee may deem reasonably necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this assignment, including the execution and filing of the papers identified in part (ii) in my name where permitted by law; (iv) to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to me relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 US

NI WITNESS to my accomment to the foregoing Declaration of Inventor and Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement. I have ex

Patent Rights has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as set forth herein is possessed by me.

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing Declaration of Inventor and Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement, I have executed as set forth below:

C. I covenant with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the

ASSIGNEE: Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at One Verizon

Full legal name of Inventor: Vijay VASU

Address: 1520 Preston Road, Apt. 624, Plano, TX 75093 US

Signature: ______

Date: 5/14/2014

İ

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

	TORPAL AND
Patent Ap	plication Title: GLOBAL AUTHENTICATION SERVICE USING A GLOBAL USER IDENTIFIER
⊠ is beiz □ was fi	application for which: Ig filed concurrently herewith, Application Number to be assigned by the USPTO, or led on as United States Application Number or PCT International Application
	Declaration of Inventor
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
 I believe i application I hereby an application 	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; hat I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-referenced n; and cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine minent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement
For good and value	ible consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:
right, title and inter and to said applica or registrations for inventions or ideas been or shall be iss of priority resultin used herein shall	to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee"), including its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide test in and to any and all inventions and other ideas described in the above-identified patent application, as well as in tion and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional or other application. Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have used in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights grown the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property he Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
all rightful oaths, d (or its successors a representatives) as authority in my pla necessary or adviss (ii) in my name wh known to me relati assigns, representa	Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that I will execute eclarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights when requested by Assignee and/or assigns) without compensation (but at Assignee's expense),; (iii) that I appoint Assignee (acting through its my attorney-in-fact, such appointment being irrevocable and coupled with the interest in the Patent Rights, with ful ce and stead and in my name to take any action and to execute any document which Assignee may deem reasonably able to accomplish the purposes of this assignment, including the execution and filing of the papers identified in partiere permitted by law; (iv) to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts ng to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors tives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.
	h Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the een made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as set forth herein is possessed by me.
ASSIGNE	E: Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 US
IN WITNESS to mas set forth below:	y agreement to the foregoing Declaration of Inventor and Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement, I have executed
Full legal name of	Inventor: Saikumar DUBAGUNTA

Address: 8232, Fountain Ridge Drive, Plano, TX 75025 US

PATENT REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0192

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Patent Application	Title: GLOBAL AUTHENTICATION SERVICE USING A GLOBAL USER IDENTIL	<u>FIER</u>
	oncurrently herewith, Application Number to be assigned by the USPTO, or as United States Application Number or PCT International Appl	lication
	Declaration of Inventor	
As the below named invento	ж, I hereby declare that:	
 I believe that I am tapplication; and I hereby acknowled 	d application was made or authorized to be made by me; the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-refulge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement	
For good and valuable consi	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:	
right, title and interest in and and to said application and a or registrations for Letters P inventions or ideas, or based been or shall be issued in the of priority resulting from the used herein shall include, a recognized under the Paris CB. I agree (i) that Assignee all rightful oaths, declaration (or its successors and/or ass representatives) as my attorn authority in my place and stenecessary or advisable to acc (ii) in my name where perm known to me relating to said assigns, representatives or against the control of t	erizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee"), including its successors and assigns, may any and all inventions and other ideas described in the above-identified patent applicable divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional or batent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries be a on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters to united States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and effling of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights" without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of inconvention for the Protection of Industrial Property. May apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) as, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights when requires without compensation (but at Assignee's expense).; (iii) that I appoint Assignee they-in-fact, such appointment being irrevocable and coupled with the interest in the Patent and in my name to take any action and to execute any document which Assignee they intend by law; (iv) to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives at I Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee that Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assigneers and Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.	ration, as well as in other application, ased on any of said. Patent which have in and to all right. Letters Patent as industrial property that I will execute uested by Assigner (acting through it in Rights, with fully deem reasonably is identified in par nd agents, all facture, its successors
	ee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agree to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as set forth herein is possessed b	
	zon Patent and Licensing Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at One Vay, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 US	e Verizon
IN WITNESS to my agreem as set forth below:	ent to the foregoing Declaration of Inventor and Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement	nt, I have executed
Full legal name of Inventor:	Sugandha VENKATACHALAM	
Address: 4024 Kenosha Roa	d. Plano, TX 75024 US	: •
Signature:	Date: 5/14/14	

PATENT REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0193 1

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Patent Application Title: GLOBAL AUTHENTICATION SERVICE USING A GLOBAL USER IDENTIFIER
the patent application for which: Solid is being filed concurrently herewith, Application Number to be assigned by the USPTO, or was filed on as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number.
Declaration of Inventor
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
 the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-referenced application; and I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:
A. I hereby assign to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee"), including its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and other ideas described in the above-identified patent application, as well as in and to said application and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional or other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said inventions or ideas, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that I will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights when requested by Assignee (or its successors and/or assigns) without compensation (but at Assignee's expense),; (iii) that I appoint Assignee (acting through its representatives) as my attorney-in-fact, such appointment being irrevocable and coupled with the interest in the Patent Rights, with full authority in my place and stead and in my name to take any action and to execute any document which Assignee may deem reasonably necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this assignment, including the execution and filing of the papers identified in part (ii) in my name where permitted by law; (iv) to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to me relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.
C. I covenant with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the Patent Rights has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as set forth herein is possessed by me.
ASSIGNEE: Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 US
IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing Declaration of Inventor and Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement, I have executed as set forth below: Full legal name of Inventor: <u>Jeffrey R. WISE</u>
Address: 417 Highland Fairway Lane, Wylic, TX 75098 US
Signature: 5/14/14 Date: 5/14/14

1

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Patent Application Title: GLOBAL AUTHENTICATION SERVICE USING A GLOBAL USER IDENTIFIER
the patent application for which: is being filed concurrently herewith, Application Number to be assigned by the USPTO, or was filed on as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number
Declaration of Inventor
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
 the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-referenced application; and I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:
A. I hereby assign to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee"), including its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and other ideas described in the above-identified patent application, as well as in and to said application and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional or other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said inventions or ideas, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that I will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights when requested by Assignee (or its successors and/or assigns) without compensation (but at Assignee's expense),; (iii) that I appoint Assignee (acting through its representatives) as my attorney-in-fact, such appointment being irrevocable and coupled with the interest in the Patent Rights, with full authority in my place and stead and in my name to take any action and to execute any document which Assignee may deem reasonably necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this assignment, including the execution and filing of the papers identified in part (ii) in my name where permitted by law; (iv) to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to me relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.
C. I covenant with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the Patent Rights has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as set forth herein is possessed by me.
ASSIGNEE: Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 US
IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing Declaration of Inventor and Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement, I have executed as set forth below:
Full legal name of Inventor: Michael R. LAMISON
Address: 2530 West Watrous Avenue, Tampa, FL 33629 US
Signature: Date: 5-14-2014

PATENT REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0195 Ì